A.47 2?4-3 - MON

658891

Decision No.

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

In the Matter of the Application
of San Gabriel Valley Water '
Company for an Oxder author:.z:.ng
it to issue and sell 20,000
shares of a new series of its
Preferxred Stock:. to issue and
sell not to exceed 13,800 shares '
of its Common Stock; to issue Appl:.cat:.on No. 47224
and sell $1,500,000 principal Petition for Mod;fication e
amount of its First Mortgage 5% Filed - March 10, 1965 -
Improvement Fund Bonds, Series I, S
Due October 1, 1994, and to
execute to Bank of America
National Trust and Savings
Association, as Trustee, an
. Indenture supplemental to its
e:czstn.ng Indenture, as amended,
securing the Ccmpany 8 bonded
:.ndebtedness. ‘

FIRST SUPPLEMENTAL. ORDER. |

By Decz.s:.on No. 68514, dated Januaxy 19, 1965, m thxa" .'T i
proceeding the c::mm:.ss:.on, among other th:.ngs, author:.zed San |
‘Gabriel Valley Water COmpa.ny to issue and sell not to exceed ‘

13,800 shares of its $10 par value common stock at a pr:.ce of
$20 per share for a total :ash consideration 1of .52791@00_0“.) P

The Petition for Modification md:.cates that pre- |
l:.m.nary negot:.at:.ons w:.th the proposed purchasers have caused ’
the company to question the adv:.sab:.lity of sett:i.ng the offering |
price substantially in excess of the book va.lue wh:.ch :.s stated
to be $14.77 per share, as of November 30, 1964. Appl:.cant




A.47224-S MON

therefore requests modmflcatlon.of saxd Decxsxon.No. 68514 to ?fiff ;"
the extent of author;z;ng the issue and sale of 13 800 shaxes |

of its $10 par value common stock at a przcc of $1S per‘ohaxe

for a total cash consxderat;on of $207 000. The company

asserts that the oroposed reductzon of $69 000 1n,proceeas |

would not affect its capital structure or f;nanc;ng programi"e7
materially. It reports further that the common stock 1s |

closely'held and that no. maxket value exlsts-

The Commission has consxdered ﬁhms Petmt;on for ‘
Modification and finds that the proposed reduct;on xn the .
price of the conmon stock would not be adverse to the publzc¥ -
interest. On the basis of thls fxndxng we conclude that the*fﬂefl?"
Petition for Modlflcatlon should be granted. A publxc

hearing is not necessary.
1T Is.oRoERED‘that:

1. Orderzng Paragraph 4 of Dec;szon No. 68514,
dated Januvary 19, 1965, is hereby amended to- read as follows-fv

4. San Gabriel Valley Water'cOmpany,
on or before December 31, 1965, may issue
and sell not to exceed 13,800 shaxes of its
$10 par value common stock at a price of. S$1S
per share for a total cash consxderatmon of:
$207,000.

2. Decision No. Ge51, dated Jamuary 19, 1965, shaxlifaiV"‘ o

renmain ia full force and effect, except as modxfme& by thzs

First Supplemental Order.




A.47224-S MON

3. The effective: aate of th.:.s E‘:Lrst Supplemental "'I—"“_" :

Ordex.' is the date hereof.

’fated at P Califo:nia;‘»
this /3 = aay of ] ., .,1965.‘ R

,Presa.dentf}, e

ﬁ,wzgz ﬁ 5@5" :‘*i
A

“Commissioners ' . ol i




A 47224 - 2pl

Za the Mztter of the Application of
San Gabriel Valley Watexr Company
for an Oxcer zuthorizing it to issve
and sell 20,000 shares of a new series
of its Preferred Stock; to issue and
sell not to exceed 12,800 shares. o¥
its Common Stock: to isscve and sell
$l,500,000 principal amount of its

rst Mortsage 5% Improvement Fund
Bond, Series I, Due October 1, 1994,
ané ©o execute to-Baﬁk of America
Nztional Trust and Savings Association,
2s Trustee, an Indenture supplemental
to its existing Indenture, as amended,
cecuring thae Company's bonded indebted-
ness. '

Nt N

Applmcat;oﬂ,No. 47224

tion’ .
Filed March X0, l9o5

Ml Nl M Nl el Nl el P Nt el N N LS NS N

COMMISSTIONER PETER E. MITCHELL DISSENTING:.

I would request that the majorzuy be moxe exp’;c;;’iq.f
their decision. The order recites that-\‘"The Put*»man for Modxvc;;£ ;.:
tion indicates that p eiiminary negot;atlons wﬁth ;he proooscd puf;-i:j 
¢hzsers have caunsed the company to question thc aav;gab;l;ty of
sctting the offering price snbstantxally *n excess of *he book valup
waich is steted to be $14.77 pex snarc as of. November 30 1964 -

Wouid the ma:orl*y'please el&b§rate on who the propouéd
purchasers are? Are the p:oposed purchacurb and the cox'npa.ny'<f.~sser:.\---(' _..‘" j
tixlily the same? XL they are; how ;an“they negotxaxe w1#htheq;e$v¢s§ 77'

Would the,majority.pleaSelexplaiﬁ‘théif~¥ati¢£$l§ééﬁi;£ r  .‘
for reducing the offer_ng prxce of the p*ovosed common stock ;gsue |
f;om $2d£/ to $15 per shove? Why not $10 a oh«re, or even $: a

share?

1/ Authorized by Decision No. 63514




A 47224 - 2pl

Compuxicon of the earnmgs of Sa.n Gabr:.el Twatcr Cc:moany L

2/ ,

with other water companies shows taat further c-rplanatxcn is re- .

Qquired before the petiti on should be. grantea.

The majority, in aut’h.orizing‘ thisv ;-mcdn’.fi-éation ‘a:ic'i’“"par-?--~ o

ticularly withocut a asaring, “have :Eon.led to cxerc;se the powe*

vested in them under Azt;.cle 5 Cha 'ce.. 4, a:'!: I of the Publ..c
Ttilities Act.

K LA T
Pe‘E’r B M:Lt\?xell {éo:mn.:.sszouer ' :

2/ Page 50, Pubiic U: a.l:.*;es Fortnxga 1. I Vol 75, No. :‘7
April 1, 1965 |
3/ Stocks and Security Transactions




